Skamania County, WA 20122001654

AGLS 08/15/2022 10:38 AM
Pgs=23
Request of: COLUMBIA GORGE TITLE
After recording return to:
ording DA AL
- Water Front Recreation, Inc. 4023023
PO Box 100

Castle Rock, WA 98611

ASSIGNMENT, ASSUMPTION, CONSENT
AND AMENDMENT OF LEASE

“ASSIGNOR” Gary and Cyndi Barsos
28921 NW Fair Street

North Plains, OR 97133 R o
REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

“ASSIGNEE” Lyndon and Tara Ruhnke

8121 SW 62 Place 3%’2 LDC\

Portland, OR 97219 § AUG 15 2022

Feres Yo Exaski36Z(A

“WATER FRONT” Water Front Recreation, Inc. pan OTO NS /207,

PO Box 100 ‘ ‘

Cast[e ROCk, WA 98611 KAMANIA GOUNTY TREASURER

DATED: July 27, 2022 .

In consideration of the mufual covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, Assignee, and Water
Front hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, fitle and interest Assignor has in and to:

1.1 Those certain premises described as follows:

Cabin Site #182 of the Northwood’s being part of Government Lots 4 and 8,
Section 26, Township 7 N, Range 6 E Willamette Meridian, Skamania County,
Washingt

Parcel #96-000182000000%] Cqbin 182 NORTHW00DS

1.2 And under that certain Cabin Site Lease from Water Front to Jacqueline Roddewig, dated
August 7, 1976, and subsequently assigned by mesne assignment to Assignor, a copy of which Cabin Site
Lease is attached hereto marked Exhibit A, and incorporated herein by reference.

Skamania County Assessor

Date}l[ﬁaa_@sel#%g 000133

Page 1 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



2, Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment and hereby assumes and agrees to perform all
obligations of the Lessee under the Cabin Site Lease, as affected, if at all, by the Settlement Agreement of
May 24, 1984, including, without limitation, payment of all rent required by the provisions thereof. The liability
of the Assignee for the obligations assumed hereby shall be joint and several.

3. Water Front hereby consents to the foregoing Assignment and Assumption.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment, Assumption, and Consent in
triplicate as of the date first herein above written.

P oy A

Gary Barsos ™ Lyndof Ruhnke
ﬁ%@ U h\ M
Tara Ruhrke”

Water Front Recreation, inc.

By:m L/QJOOM ?f%n’d{ﬂ’H’

téslie Russell, President

Page 2 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



STATE OF Washington
ss.

— — —r

County of Cowlitz

| certify that | know or have satisfactory evidence that Leslie Russell is the person who appeared
before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument, on oath stated that she was
authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the President of Water Front Recreation,
Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: Q/{W%g /‘/. 20222

O oty L

Title
My Appointment Expires: ﬂ//7//2 623

JUDY GOMEZ
Notary Public

State of Washington

‘ Commission # 211025

4 My Comm. Expires Oct 17, 2023

STATE OF géc&o™ )

) ss.
County of v« AsHi e Tor™! )

| certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that GaniBarses who appeared before me, and
said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and
voluntary act for the uses ‘and purposes mentioned.in this ins nt.

Dated: Buast 2~ 2022

Notary Public for __ O@€6otJ
My Appointment Expires: __ @4 [ 94 [202S

> OFFICIAL STAMP -
A  ORLANDO VENEGAS
\ é NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

; COMMISSION NO. 1010599
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 4, 2025

Page 3 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



STATEOF girte™ )
Nl A G ; ss.

County of

‘ 508 who appeared before me, and
said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and
voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instri nt.

vd
Dated: A“G‘“} 2" 2022

Notary Public for ___Q€&60N
My Appointment Expires: o4 | oY |2e2s

OFFICIAL STAMP
. ORLANDO VENEGAS
NOTARY PUBLIC-CREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1010599

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 4, 2025

STATEOF (9 )
oo ) ss.

County of w.,,\\,)m )

| certify that [ know or have satisfactory evidence that BjndoniRuhnke who appeared before me,
and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free
and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

Dated: /\’Vﬁw,t\ L2000

Notary Pubfie’for (2‘1?94\
My Appointment Expires: 4 {1\ (1.

OFFICIAL STAMP
PHILIP KAMAKANAALOHA CHU
NOTARY PUBLIC -~ OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 978949
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 11, 2022

Page 4 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



STATE OF Urgen )
)
County of W‘W“a\‘vh )

[ certify that | know or have satisfactory evidence that fiaralRuhnke who appeared before me, and
said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and
voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

Dated: __Avyay | 200

Ndtary Pybli€ for __ o renon
My Appointment Expires?__ @4 {11 /11

‘ OFFICIAL STAMP ' .
PHILIP KAMAKANAALOHA CHU
NOTARY PUBLIC = OREGON
COMMISS|ON NO. 978949
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 11, 2022

Page 5 of 5 — Assignment, Assumption, Consent and Amendment of Lease



~ CABIN SITE LEASE EXIblt " All

B WATER FRONT RECREATION, INC., a Washington corporation, hereinafter called Lessor, in
Redd wiui g

-consideration of the rents to be paid and covenants to be performed by. i oCo eling

heremafter called Lessee, Ieases to Lessee the followmg described cabin site on the terms and conditions stated herein:

‘Cabin site pumber/ %J,_ of the North Woods as shown in red on Exhibit A’ attached
heréto (all distances belng approxifnations), being part of Governmient Lots 4 and 8,
Section’ 26 Township 7 North, Range 6 East, W.M.,'Skamania Cotinty; Washmgton
SUBJECT ‘however to.an easement for right of way for access road acqurred by the
Umted States of America, Unlted States Forest Service,

SECTION 1. OCCUPANCY

1.01 Term. This Léase is granted for the period Beginning <?//'7 ; 19‘_7"‘_‘9. ,and
terminating or June 1; 2025, unless sooner termlnated as-hereinafter provided. .
. *1.02 Master Lease. Lessor holds the above-described premises under a lease, hefeinafter-referred to'as
" the “master lease,” dated August 11, 1870, from the State of Washmgton acting by and through the Department of
Natural Resources:
'1.03 Master Lease Incorporated The master lease is on file with Lessor and is ava|lable for inspection.
‘Lesser’s rights’ hereunder are siibject to all the terms, provisions, eéxceptions and reservations set forth in said mastér lease,
" (as to which Lessee isa sub-| lessee) and inéorporated herein by reference, including, .without liffiting the foregoing an
easement for right of way for.an acces road acquired by the United States of America, Unlted States Forest Servrce and

the right of the State of Washington' to inspect the premises at reasonable times.

: SECTION 2. RENTAL
2.01 Basic Rental. ‘As rental for each lease year, the Lessee shall pay the sum of 2 O "\umc{)r‘ed

_ Dollars (S_‘_’l_U__'_'__) ‘Rent shall be paid in advance, an the first. day of September in each’
year, hereinafter referred 10 as-thé "anniversary date.” All payments shall be'made fo Lessor at 9655 S.W.'Canyon Road,
. Portland, Oregon, or at’ such other place at which the Lessor may notify the Lessee in'writing: Rent for the fraction of any
" fease year shall be prorated. The lease year shall be from September 1 through the succeedlng August. |

2.02 Rent Adjustments. 'Lessor may, as of any anmversary date, iincrease thé annual rental as follows:
‘{d) Under'the master lease, Lessor’s rental to the:State of Washington may be increased on June 1, 1980,
and at intervals of not less ‘than ten (10) years thereafter. Lessor may increase Lessee’s réntal hereuridér ‘at such trmes as’
- Lessor's rental under the master lease is increased. ' The amount of such increase that the Lessee shall be responsible for
and required to pay shall equal the total rental increase under the master lease to Léssor multiplied by the Lessee’s annual
- tental to the Lessor divided by the total annua! rental of the Lessees of the sites in the North' Woods. -Annual rental as

- used herein shall-mean the total rent the Lessee is required to pay to Lessor for the year immediately preceding the year of ’

the increase. The aforesard formula'is illustrated as follows:

Lessee’s'share  _ lncrease under master lease X Lessee's annual rental
.of increase to Léssor - . Total annual rentals of sites

{b) n'addition to thei mcrease ‘perm itted under subparagraph, (a) above Lessor may as of any annwersary
) date increase the annutal rental hereunder on account of taxes and assessments against’said-réal: property inan amount,

which together with prior increases on account of taxes'and assessments, shall not exceed the total of the amount by whlch
taxes and assessments on the land covered by the master lease exceeds such-taxes for 1970, divided by the number of im-
proved cabin sites on sard annrversary date.

{c} Flnally, every tén years begmnlng September 1, 1985, the annual rental shall, at the optton of the
Lessor, be adjustéd to reflect the percent of increase from September 1,1975, in the Consumer Price Tndex as published by
‘the Buréau of Labor Statistics, U.S. Department of Labor; that is, the annual rental each year for the succeedmg ten years
shall Ge increased as compared with the annual rental as.set forth hérein by the same percentage as the i mcrease insaid -
Consumer Price Index drffers from said'Index. for September 1, 1975

SECTION 3. LESSOR'S CONVENANTS

. 3.01 Declaratlon ln order 1o preservé the natural beauty of the North Woods, to provide for-the control
of structures erected thereon, |mprovements to be'made thereon, and for the purpose of extending to the resrdents therein
the greatest-possible peace, enjoyment, privacy,:health, comfort, safety, and preservatiori of property valties, Lessor does
hereby certify and declare that with the sole exception of lot 19, which is the North' Woods Sales Office, the following

: reservations, conditions, covenants, ‘agreemenits'and restrictions shall become and are hereby made a part-of all leases of -
property wrthm the plat of the North Woods as the same appears on the map survey recorded in“the offlce of the County
Auditor of Skamania County; Washington.

3.02 Boat Dock. Lessor shall construct a boat dock for the common use of residents of the North Woods.,

In the event.construction of said boat dock isriot completed by September 1, 1972, it.is hereby agreed that in lieu of such
construction, Lessor shall contribute $5,000.00 to the North Woods Assocratlon hereinafter-described m paragraph 5.09,
for construction of such dock:

'SECTION 4, USE OF SITE

. . 4,01 Permitted Use. -The cebln site shall be used-orily for residential purposés. No building shall be
erected, altered placed, or permitted to remain on the cabin site other than one detached smgle family dwelling and
burldlngs incidental to’ residential use, and the ¢abin site shall not be further subdivided into building lots.

4.02 Condition of Srte The pramises hereby leased have been mspected by Lessee and are accepted in
. theif present condition.
4.03 Vehrcles No vehicles shall be parked in roadways. Vehicles shall not be operated carelessly or in

excess of posted speeds No vehicle shall be operated at any time without a muffler in good working order. . Excessive - -
motor noise or annoying smoke are forbrdden

4,04 Maintenance. ‘All lots shall'at all times be kept in a clean, sightly, -and wholesome ‘condition and no .

trash, garbage litter, ]unk boxes ‘containers,-bottles, cans, mathinery, implements, iumber, or other building materials
-shall be permltted to be or remain exposed on any 1ot and visible from any street or ad]omlng of nearby premise.

4,05 Signs.. No signs of any kind shall be dlsplayed to the public view on any fot.in the tract- except one
professronal sign, of not more than 18 inches by 24 inches in size, advertlsmg the property for sale or rent, and except
signs used by a builder or developer to advertrse ‘the property durrng the construction and sales period.”

4.06 Nursance No noxious or offensrve trade or activity shall be carried-on or upon any lot in the tract
hor shall anythmg be done thereon which may be or become an annoyance or nursance in the area.

1PAGE ONE — CABIN SITE LEASE

™ . ' 31076

g 103, alled

£BSYSTYERE. §ml




Al

_CABIN SITE LEASE cont’ed ‘

SECTION 5. IMPROVEMENTS continued

4,07 Animals. No animals, livestock, or poultry of any kind shall be raised, bred, or kept on any lot,
except that cats, dogs, or other household pets may be kept, but not for any commercial purpose. Household pets shall
not be allowed to hecome an annoyance or nuisance to the neighborhood.

‘4,08 Incineration, Because of unpleasant odors and unsightliness, no individual incinerator will be
permitted on any lot.
‘ 4.09 Fires and Fireplaces. Interior fireplaces, staves, or other type burner must be fireproofed by use
of sparkproof screens. All fires must be extinguished before leaving cabin. No fires shall be lit or maintained outside of
any cabin,

14.10 Firearis and Fireworks. Discharging firearms, firecrackers, rockets or any other fireworks within
the North Woods area shall be pl’Ohlblted

411 _Commerclal Use. No platted lot shall be used for any commercial purpose, except that a Lessee
may rent his cabin from time to time, and in such case shall be responsible that hi;' tenants"abide by these covenants.

] 4.12 Motorbikes. No miotorbike or motorcycle riding of any nature shall be allowed except for
ingress and egress.

4.13 Fire Extinguisher. One fire extinguisher {minimum two quart capdcity) must be kept in every cabin.

_‘4.15 Trailers and Tents. No tent, house trailer, of mobile home, Whether the same bie on wheelsor not,
shall be permitted on any lot except durihg"the period of cabin construction and for giests over a weekend period.

4.15 Solicitation. There shall be no solicitation or distribution of handb|l|s or circulation of any kind
-without the written consent of Lessor.

4.16 Ho;e Bibs. One hose bib shall be installed on outside wall of each cabin for fire protection on or before
completion of the cabin,

SECTION 5. IMPROVEMENTS

5,01 Plans Approved. No building shall be erected, placed, or altered on the cabin site until the con-
struction plans showirg the location of the'structure have been approved by the Lessor as to conformity with plan of
:development, quality of workmanship and materials, harmony of external design and color with existing structures, and as
to location with respect to topography and finish grade elevation. Such-approval shall be'in writing,

5.02 Building Matenals Al building constriction shall be of I6g of woad frame. Wood frameé stucco of’
simulated brick veneer construction is expressly prohibited, All roofs shall be of wood shlng|e or shake, or of an acceptable
composition — color to be approved prior to application by the Lessor or such persofi or persons designated by Lessor,

5.03 Completxon. Cabins must be completed from all outward appearance within one (1) year from the
time such construction is started. Cabin construction must bé started within three years from the date of the signing of
Cabin Site Lease.

5.04 Tree Removal. The Lessee of each cabin site may remove from said site all trées, shrubs, and foliage
necessary to prepare the property for building subject to the following conditions:

‘As requlred by the State of Washington in the master lease, any tree-whose diameter is

over 8’ at ¢hest height'must be marked by Lessee for Lessor's inspection. Lessor will

then nonfy the Washington State Department of Natural Resources and request their’

staridard appraisal of valtié. Lessee will then pay Lessor for the value of the tree before

‘removal. Any additional clearlng beyond that necessary for the construction of.im®

provements shall be prohlbuted “The intent i5 to remove as few trées as possible to the

end that the community remain natural and rustic.

5,05 Lot Markers. Léssee will use all reasonable care to make certain that the lot markers, .as established
by Lessor, are not moved or'destroyed.

5.06 Improvements Other Than On Cabin Site. No improvements of any kind shail be constructed or
placed upon any afea covered by the master lease without Lessor’s prior written consent.
5.07 Ownership of Improvements. The master lease provides as follows?
“8.04 Ownershiip of Sub-lessee Improvements. All buildings and improvéments, exeluding
removable personal property and trade fixtures on the leased site [North Woods] erected by
Sub-lessee [ Lessee herein] will remain.on said site aftér expiration of this lease [master lease]
or termination prior to the term of this lease {master |ease] .of any sub-lease {this lease] held
by the State under the provisions of paragraph 5. 09; provnded however, upon the'expiration
of the lease [master lease] , if the State is unsuccessful in-re:leasing the leased site [North Woods],
as a unit, then each sub-lessee’ [Lessee herein] shall have a preferential right as allowed by law
1o re-léase from the State its sub:leased ared; provided, further, upon the termlnatlon or expira-
tion of this lease [master lease] ‘or a sub- iease [this lease] assigned under paragraph’ 5.00 that
as a condition of any re-lease of the leased site or sub-leased site to any other party made during
the three year period following the State shall require the stibsequent Lessee to purchase the
Sub-lesseé’s [Lessee herein] interest in the |mprovements as allowed by law. Expiration, as
used in this paragraph shall mean the expiration of the lease as of May 31, 2025.” ~
The parties hereto agree that the terms and conditions of the above quoted paragraph shall be applicable provided:

{a) That Lessee is not in default under any of the terms and conditions of this lease; and
(b} That Lessee's lease expires May 31,'2025. In the'event of earlier expiration of this léase, all buildings
and improvemients located upon the premises shall ‘be the property of Lessor.

The parties hereto further agree that the benefits of paragraph 8.04 of the master lease shall be enforceable solely against
the State of Washington.

5.08 Taxes and Assessifients. The Lessee shall pay in annual payments all taxes and assessments that are
now charged or may become chargeable against the improvements placed upon the cabin site, now or in the future,-com-
mencing with the taxes first becoming due and payable after the date hereof, all befdre such taxes and assessments become
past due.

5.09 North Woods Association. The roads in the plat and certain other common areas shall be held in
the name of The North Woods Association, a npn-profit association, of which the Lessees of.lots in the plat shall be
members. Said Association shafl be respons:ble for the maintenance and repair of Foads, the entire water system including
but not limited to water systems serving the cabins on the premlses docks and common areas and improvements thereon
(if any), as well as other community functioris which may be given it by its membéers; The éwners (Lessees) of lots in the
tfact shall be required to pay dues of not less than one and one-half dollars (1%) per month and assessments to said
Association for their reasonable share of the costs of the functions and duties of the Association.. Said dues shall commence
.at the time 50 lots are leased. It is understood and agreed that Lessor shall and it is hereby delegated to fulfill all duties,
responsibilities and functions of the North Woods Association ‘until fifty (50) lots in the North Woods are leased. ‘At that
‘time Lessor shall call a meeting of all Lessees for the purpose of forming said Association.

PAGE TWO - CABIN SITE LEASE

5 30 ¢ afiey

E9SYrSTIY@Oa #300




R i 4 }
+* *.CABIN SITE LEASE continued .
SECTION 6. UTILITIES
. 6.01 Sewage. Individual sewage disposal systems installed by Lessee must be designed, located, and con-
structed in accordance with the legal regulations, Iaws and ordinances of Skamania County and the State of Washington.

6.02 Reservation. Lessor reserves to itself and to its successors and assigns easements in, under, and
.along all roads and other common areas in the plat for any utilities whether presently installed or not. In addition, an ease-
ment is reserved in an area five {5) feet by ten (10} feet in one corner of each lot (to be selected by Lessor) adjoining the
road, for electric transformer vault and/or telephone and power service pedestals if any. And the assighment of the lease as
to each individual lot shall be subject to the right to cross over or under the same along the lot lines, with utility lines if
such may be necessary in the development of this subdivision or adjoining subdivisions.

6.03 Water. Each cabin site has or will be furnished water at or near the lot line. Each lessee agrees to
receive water from the water system supplying the North Woods and further agrees to pay Lessor $225.00 for the right to
connéct to said system.

6.04 Maintenance. The lessée shall bear the responsibility and expense of furnishing, installing, back-
filling, and maintaining each underground trench or other digging upon such cabin site which is necessary for any utility
cohnections or facilities to serve such cabin site.

SECTION 7. MISCELLANEOUS

7.01 Lessee’s Duties. Lessee agrees to compty strictly with the Lessor’s rules and regulations and all
applicable Federal, State, County, and Municipal laws, rules and regulations relating to all activities contemplated under this
‘lease, iriciuding but not limited to, use of public or private roads, parking, fire and prevention of fire, public health, and
pollution of streams or lakes, and to assume all obligations théreby imposed upon the Lessor. Lessor may inspect the cabin
site and cabin at any timie to determine compliance with the terms of this lease.

7.02 Indemnification. Lessee hereby agrees to assume all risk of,'and indemnify and hold harmless, and
at the Lessee’s expense, defenid the Lessor from and against, any claims, loss, cost, legal actions, liability or expense on
account of personal injury to or death of any persons whomsoever, including but not limited to employees of the Lessor,
or damage to or destruction of property to whomsoever belonging, including but not'limited to property of the Lessor
which might result from Lessee’s activities on the leased premises. The Lessee further agrees to indemnify and save harmless
the Lessor from any loss, cost, suit or expense resulting from Lessee’s failure to comply with any of the provisions of any
applicable laws, rules or regulations.

7.03 insurance. Lessee shall obtain fire, casualty and liability insurance as follows:

{a) Fire and casualty insurance in a sufficient amount to cover the replacemént cost of any or all improve-
ments upon the leased premises. Such insurance shall be carried by a responsible company or companies satisfactory
to Léssor and thé policy or policiés shall be endorsed and delivered to Lessor with provision for thirty (30) days’
notice of cancellation to Lessor,

(b) Liability and property insurance insuring Lessor and Lessee against all liability for damages to persons
or property caused by the maintenance, use or occupancy of the leased premises or.by reasoin of the conduct of any
activity carried on therein. Such insurance shall be:carried by a responsible company or companies satisfactory to
Lessor in amounts not less than the faliowing limits, namely:

{1) Bodily injury to or death of any one person, $5,000.00;

(2) Bodily injury or death resulting from any one accident to two or more persons, $10,000:00; and

(3) property damage, $1,000.00.

Lessee shall deliver to Lessor certificates and receipts evidencing said policies of insurance and further provide
with the company or companies for thirty {30) days' notice of cancellation to Lessor.

7.04 Assignment. Without the prior written consent of Lessor, Lessee shall not assign this lease or any
interest therein, or sublet, and no heir, executor, administrator, receiver, trustee in bankruptcy or other assignee by opera-
tion of law shall assign or sublease without such written consent.

7.05 Waiver. Any waiver by the Lessor of any provisions hereof must be in writing, and any of the coven-
ants, conditions, restrictions, in this lease may be annulled, waived, changed, or modified with respect to all or any portion
of said property by Lessor at any time.

7.06 Attorneys’ Fees, In the event any action, suit, proceeding or appeal therefrom-is brought to collect
the rent due or to become due hereunder, or any portion thereof, or to get possessian of said premises, or to enforce com-
pliance with this lease, or for failure to observe any of the covenants of thisilease, the prevailing party shall be entitled to’
recover such sum as the Court may adjudge reasonable as attorneys’ fees to be allowed in said suit, action, proceeding or
appeal therefrom in addition to such other relief granted'by the Couirt.

7.07 Condemnation. The parties hereto shall receive any sums or damages paid or awarded by reason of
any taking, condemnation or acquisition during the existence of this lease as their interests therein shall then appear, whether
or not by litigation, by any authority, person or corporation, whether public or private, of any title to' or interest in all or
any part of the premises.

7.08 Reservoir Level. The Lessee acknowledges by signing this fease that Pacific Power and Light
Company has the right to fluctuate the waters of Swift Reservair at any time within the provisions of Federal Power Com-
mission License No. 2111 or as amended. The Lessee shall waive all claims or damage and shall indemnify Pacific Power
and Light Company, the State of Washington, Lessor or their successors, if any, against any claim of damage arising from
fluctuation in reservoir level or impairment of recreational use of the reservoir or shoreside or floating facilities.

7.08 Validity of Provisions. The determination of any Court that any provisions of this lease are uniawful
or void shall not affect the validity of any other provision hereof,

7.10 Enforcement of Restrictions. Without in any way limiting the rights of Lessor, if the parties upon
whom the provisions hereof are binding, or any of them, shall violate or attempt to violate any of the reservations, restric-
tions or covenants hereof, the Lessor or any lessee of land in the tract, shall have the right to compel performance of or
compliance with the provisions hereof, to abate and remove, at the expense of the offending lessee or lessess of the property,
any structures or erections in violation of the provisions hereof, to recover damages for any such violatioh or attempted
violation of the provisions hereof and to prosecuté any proceedings at law or in equity in furtherance of the aforesaid
remedies in any Court having jurisdiction of such cases.

7.11 Reservations on Land. All of the reservations, conditions, covenants, agreements and restrictions
shal) run with the land and shall be binding on the lessees of all property covered hereby and all parties and persons claiming

under them and on all property within the tract.

7.12 Assignment. Without limiting Lessor’s right to sell or assign this leasé or land, Léssor may assign
this lease to'a corporation, and if said corporation assumes the obligations of Lessor hereunder, Lessor shall thereby be re-
leased of and relieved from any and all obligations under this lease.

PAGE THREE — CABIN SITE LEASE

§ 40y aling

£BSYSIvEna & a5




e »
’ CABIN SITE LEASE continu
SECTION 8. TERMINATION

. 8.01 Défault and Notice. 1f any default shall be made on the part of the Lessee in the observance ot
performance of any of theterms, covenants, agreements, or provisions of this lease by him to be observed or performed and
such defauit continues for sixty (60) days after written notice, the lessor may, at its option, immediately terminate this
lease, forfeit Lessée's interest therein, and forthwith exclude the Lessee from the premises and from alt rights hereunder,
but the Lessee shall nevertheless be liable to the Lessor for all liabilities incurred hereunder prior to such termination.
Waiver of any default hereunder shall not constitute a waiver of any subsequent defauit. Service of any notice provided for
herein by the Lessor may be made by depositing such notice in the United States mails addressed to the ‘Lessee at

?)?, 3 Sw .\4.%77_“ CL'O)\C)\ cark e i WICITRN

~ 8.02 Master Lease Termination. It is expressly undeérstood that Lessor has ledsed the premises from the
State of Washington for a period ending June 1, 2025. The master lease provides that in the event it is terminated for any
reason whatsoever, prior to thé lease termination date, such termination shall operate as'an assignment to the State of
Washington of this lease together with the unrestricted right of the State to receive payment of the rents herein provided
from the date of said assignment.

) 8.03 Failure to Provide Property Report. Lessee shall have the option to void this Igase if he does not
receive a property report prepared pursuant 10-the rules and regulations of the U.S. Department of Housing'and Urban
Development, in advande of, ‘or at the time of, his signing the lease; and Lessee shafl have the right to revoke this |ease
within 48 hours after signing the lease if he did not receive the property report at leéast 48 hours before signing the lease.
Howevér, this option to void the lease shall not apply where Lessee has received the propérty report and inspected the lot
or lots to bé leaséd in advance of signing the lease and acknowliedges by his signature that he has made such inspection and
has read and understands such report. .

Lessee shall have the option to void this lease if he does not receive a property report prepared and pur-
suant to rules and regulations of the Oregon Subdivision Control Law ORS 92.210-92,990 in advance of his signing this

lease,

7 Each-and every provision of_vth.is léase shall bind and shall inure to the benefit of the respective heirs,
representatives, 'successors and assigns of the parties. In the event lessee is more than ohe person,.the liability of such

persons hereundér shall be joint and several.

8.04 Easements. Asshown on the plat of “The North Woods"; 20 feet easements are reserved to the
Lessor and its assigns on ‘the water front portions of Lots 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, and 23 for purposes of community
boat docks. Said easements shall not prevent lessees of the above [ots from developing their own shioreside docks pro-
viding such facilities do not interfere with the boat traffic pattérn of the community dock system:

Five foot easements are reserved to the Leéssor and its assigns on the southerly Iot line of Lot 10, and the
northeérly lot line of Lot 11 for access to the-water front. Said access to serve as pathway to boat docks'if it is determined
by Lessor that additional boat docks are needed to serve “‘The North Woods’ community. _

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this lease, in duplicate, this _z;f)_L. day of

" ““‘*f -
Sl.’\ _’ 1'.LLJ , 1976

WATER FRONT RECRE/:\T!/@:, IN;C.‘_~
By '(..:1,1. ,;,C/(_,._, (7\ f‘-/ L. /{Z@’O“’“*)

Presidefit

" LESSEE

Secretary

YOU HAVE THE OPTION TO VOID YOUR CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT BY.NOTICE TO THE SELLER IF YOU DID
NOT RECEIVE A PROPERTY REPORT PREPARED PURSUANT TO THE RULES AND. REGULATIONS OF THE
OFFICE OF INTERSTATE LAND SALES REGISTRATION, U.S. DEPARTMENT -OF HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT, IN ADVANGCE OF, OR AT THE TIME OF YOUR SIGNING THE CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT: IF
YOU RECEIVED THE PROPERTY REPORT LESS THAN 48 HOURS PRIOR TO SIGNING THE CONTRACT OR
AGREEMENT, YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVOKE THE CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT BY NOTICE TO THE
SELLER UNTIL MIDNIGHT OF THE THIRD BUSINESS DAY FOLLOWING THE CONSUMMATION OF THE
TRANSACTION. A BUSINESS DAY IS ANY CALENDAR DAY EXCEPT SUNDAY AND THE FOLLOWING BUSINESS
HOLIDAYS: NEW YEAR'S DAY, WASHINGTON'S BIRTHDAY; MEMORIAL DAY, INDEPENDENCE DAY, LABOR
DAY, COLUMBUS DAY, VETERANS' DAY, THANKSGIVING AND CHRISTMAS:~ -~ - - '

=
i 285
ig :
| {we) hereby acknowledge that prior to the signing of this lease, | (we) hav ived, j "'m
Y ge that | ( . e received, read, and understand the PROPE
RfEPORT prépared pursuant 1o xh.e rules and regulations of the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban"Dr:evelo:)meSt (o?gcYe‘ A
gr;n;irssta:’%}.gr}(! Sales Registrations) and the PROPERTY REPORT prepared pursuant to rules and regulations of the 5 ’
lga’sgd. ubdivision control law ORS 92.210 - 92.990. 1.(we} also gcknowledge that | (we) have insp_ected‘the lot to be é-r\'
o .
by

<7 7

LESSEE

2

PAGE FOUR -~ CABIN SITE LEASE

—




EoTe o, L BOOK - 103 PAGE 20

I STATE OF VASHINGTON

_DEPARTMENT OF RATURAL RESOURCES

BRIAN: . BOYLE, Comatssioper of Publie Lande
olynpia Washisgton ‘98504

Tepae W6\ 58985

to’
uuited s:atea nE_.Am:lcn Unnad sntu Foress Service.

;-schzp;w 1 OCCUPANCY

1.01 Tem. 'f_ki’iu' ‘1eagé e¥iginally codmeticed on June'l, ]_.970{ld’d'i{éh’&_il"'t‘zx‘tg"_xid-l'i:;':_‘H.!n"y‘
31, 2069, ' S

102" Renéwal
for 3 te—leaa

see’ghall havé the right to the extent: provided by ‘Aaw;. o npply
“site.

rsmm’u 2 USE »-px‘a' __s'm

;phrs\mnt ‘to: Sec:loné 5.3 and 2 -0 .the North Hoods Settlenenr. Agrem 1
1984).

3.015 . Apnual: ne"n'ia'x Ad gaa'taeas.
3.1

The Sca:q 2
See:l.cnﬂ 3.01

‘conse:u:ive duyu. ¥

e o0 & pror-ted ‘basis
(1.2 ‘uupbetof days - accesu =den1ed ‘divided by 365).

s "‘l‘“?f‘ﬂﬂla
o At \ 9 v:,
N NM&OLML!S

W2 s

\,-Q\ §| \pm WAXp. nmssrmsxc:semx
G’ARY!‘ ] “'3'}} o 00r2n19&6

g

]




D 02 B.EM' “Cn- Juse 1;
:he_:utter for the perlod of /une 1, 1950 to ._lune b zozA, s Be

. provtded ha
‘rentsl, such” !.m'.tcl g A
for-the pr'aceding teo-year t ntal pe:lod. Bovever. Lu no’ event vul ‘the adjuuted onmnl
rear.al ‘beless” :han sll 200 00+

re!und ahould bc"-due. 1:.'ahnll be're:urnéd by :hn State vichln ten days a!ter ntbltntim.

3 03 Petcan!age Rental Prom Subilzases. In addi¥{on“to the atmal ‘rental, the ‘Lecnee-
dl_tiqnu-:regtgl_gn no' £ equal 10!- 13 :he‘gross eipts

3,04 ‘Defiaftion 6f Crods. Re@ta ‘Fron Concesslon. “Gross i
”joun: pald ot paylble for nn 5ood:, .\ntes. mctchamlia‘e, penon.a Prope :y.
o

reaaanable
dedtracely feo Any. ~other premls
business transac:ed ohthe leased 'emise- ste

‘\opn'ated on-ghe: E
foregolng; groas recelpts exclude. mona othet” :hiuas, profxu,
the buildlng. aale or: leasing ‘of -icabins .

3 05 en‘rll' ?amnts

cmuuionl and uﬁts on

Payuentu of :pereenmse rewt: oha.ll cosmsence pa’ Septenher 15, }978
.snd be pade anmially-theresfter ept for perceuuga rents £or' prior periods: ealeulated
!purauant ‘to Sectfon 5.¥ of the Nort! Hoods Settlensnt: Agtemn: ‘dated Hay 24, 1985)
_énelluquent parcestage reital ahall draw ‘isterent At ‘the rate o per aonth. Paysent
‘#hall be ‘asde ty the 3 te u the’ Departuent of Ratunl Resource _olyupla. Huohlugl:on
'98506.

‘AppeHoi $8985 _
: 2

wi LS




-eoncesaion nce!pn, usu

-3.07 RBE!‘!I.
a8 ‘the Star.e aha.ll lpecuy. the ‘gmount of .gross nceipts ‘during r_he precedlzg year.'

.02 Aeceds y
.site 'to 1tseif ‘and others .vhen the easeaent or other land uses Applied for will ot unduly

i e 3 2
‘all bustaess of every kicd and racter. -thcting gtoll recalyu, whether by tha Lesnce
‘ot o:heu. ‘nu Stuu shall at -11 reunublc times’ hnve ncceu to any sod all of :h

l‘klndn for the” purpole ot emlnln.g and copylng : ‘thems E.un.lnntlon avd ‘copylng nhdl’only
‘be u:uued l'o the purpose- o! =Leru1ning vhether of dot the Lenaee has. performed thig

pectes In -order to assure nccunte percentags pamenta tha: au buled ‘09

B Quarte:l.y, 2 ccpy of the Storen. State Depattnent of Revenue ‘Conbined Bxelu
‘Tax’Return = Fora~ REV» $0-2606 (6-Tb)

:'z’. Availabh' for '1nmdiat=' audit:

Daily Cash Reglater andlor receip: book records to conﬂm gTosE Yeveais
Pederal Incose Tax: réturns

:Sdles Tax' Statemonts

l & 0 Tax S:n:mnta

The Luucc ahall rénder yearly reports of gross race!pzu st the the .
yearly ‘paynents: ‘of percenng: tent are dues The reports .h.u shov 4n- reuouble det a1,

¢ Lensed ‘shil- provldefonce nr.h yeat,-. vn:hOut cxpcnn ‘to- the ate; .an

.aud&i’. Teport cert1fiéd by an accountant’ utin!actory to the State -hovins ualu and other
‘{ncoae credits” Aﬂecting groaa raceipta aod componentu thereof,

SECTION & RESERVATIONS

8.01 !con'lianc':.. TheState -ohall’ have access to ‘the slte atall uasonble clneu Eor the
‘purpose og uecurlug coupllance vnh the terws and couditions of thiv‘leale. :

he Scnce ruewes the right ‘to BEant eagenents and o:het .lunA uses an :he

:Anterfore with the use to which the Lessee s putting the site dr intecfere unduly.with
the plan: .0f ‘developzent for the site. -No- ‘easepent or other land uses: Bhall be granted .

untdl dansges to-the lessehold shall Eest have ‘been:ascertalned ‘by- the State and: paid o
':he Lessee by :he appucant for the sasement ot : ozher land use.- o i X

.03 Reurictlona on Ule- In connaction \rlth use o Itha slte :ha l.esaec lhull.

. (1) Con!on to all public au:hority concarn!ng plnnnlnx, zon ng and ozhet
;requlrmentn vhich nay affect the leased eite fn the same unner 29-4f the land.vas .
leased from-a prlvua oimar;

(2). :Cut no State nuber or .reaove " s:ate-ovned waluable saterial vithout prxor ;
~Titfen consant of the State; . The Lessde must pay ‘to ‘the State the:Fair Market Value.of
the' ti:aber or;waluable m:or:a! ‘a8’ deternined by the State, before: :u:ting tiober nr
'teuovnl nu:horlntion 13 annled'

(3) ‘nke u.ll reasomable ptccmtlem to ‘protect ‘the hnd add 4sigrovencnts on' !he

leased site fraa fire, nake every: reavonable ‘effort-to teport -and 1 _
nay affect the leaud -nite, and shall be lubjec: (73 spplicnbh ure 1avs affecting the:

Yeased” 'lto H

{(4) Vo -allow debrte or vefuse o at¢iablate-on the leesed ‘site:

App. ‘No. 58085
N -3-




--haraless ‘from any. And all clniu suffared or aueged to -be suffé
rout’of opeutlons on the siges :Prior to ‘atartiog’ deve!opuentd
‘Legsee shall procure snd thereafrer; giuring the tera of the: leas
pubuc ‘1isbilicy ‘and” property damage inburance,. vlth a tlnanclnny responsib).e coopany, ‘lo

.'requ.lred wiy heteafter be locrea
" Che reneal 18 reappra!ud pursuon to Section: .
s insurance and benung eudoumen:a requlring Ehirty (30) dnyn' ’vr.ltten botiee to ‘the State
:prior Lo avy chapze or cmcullntion ahall be furnished :,o the.State before the  Lesses
“commences ‘any developaental work -on the site.

. .05 :Iaproveaent Boud. “Beforé”

will gunraﬁ:ee completion’ of t
§-£or vork perforaed in of u:e:hll furninhed for- conuructionp Leuec =y’ provldc satd’

‘ecurity by-either:

“bond u: bc deposlted vith: che Sta

_-.ul:hhc:orny 0 ¢
Lesisee, -and :glve all claixaots the -right of’ octlon to recovar npon waid bond in:any suit
'brought to foraclose nachanic's or materisluen's llsns againat the site; 3

‘App: No. 58985 .

“BOCK 103 PAGE. 23

/SECTION 5 REQUIRBMENTS

5,01 . Assigtsent apd ‘Sublease. 'Thh lease’ or sty ‘portlod ‘thareof may ot ‘be-assigned. nor

~aity ‘the lands held hereunder b sBbler without the .writien coosent oE the State,: eXcept -as

specified 1n- thé mmn or uended plan of dtvclopnent.

5,02 Duty.
all‘li'lp:nve'lant
c\munhlp) to
hercafter put,”sx
hall \uve -the leg

yol!.cies, ex:epting those ! tor tngle—funuy
»ndor_n_d and deuvg_red to, the State vl

ulngle—fanﬂy ;
to the State.
Thirey (30) days

= policies’. hall ‘be endorsed acd. delivered to Lonsse: ViR provllicnu for
notice of caneellution.

The Lessee ‘ahatl supply evldence satinfietdpry to the Stace of {ndutapce on’ ningle-tully

realden:ul ‘subleases: Oace the foftial evidance has been delivered o the State, tha

Lenng 1 9: required to' Bupyly evldence of in-urunce ou 4o ‘&nfual - baa!.s, provided
: hi

) uAlty damage o8
imurance bcnaﬂtl shall be eed -t fmned{arély:
dubject to ressonable - .approval ‘hy tha State, atat ‘the opt!.on of the Lrane. tha proceeds
froa- auch 1nsuun=e sy ba pa!d to"the Stdte {o 1£e-.| of taplnclng LOLY merovenent-.

.03 Condtuon of site and Liabﬂitz- “The site’ hu been Anspectad by the Lalaee and g
adcepted in. its present condition.  The Lessee agtess to'defend -an

the anount of not less than- $500,000.00 tor lnjury to oae person; $1, ;000,000.00 for 1ojury
to tvo or more pareois, and §100,000.00 for dsmsge to proparty. The amount of issurance
d ‘or dectelsed. At the cption of the State, at the time:
] 2, .Certificatés ovidencing. such

5.04 uguldated Daules. The Lessee beraby qrees that uquidued dmgu equal to the

aosual rental then in: ef!ect shall ‘b2 paid to ‘the ‘State dhould the Lassee fail to codplete
“the plan of development or ahould Lessec default on the ‘reotal payment or elect:to forfeir
~his’ rtghts ind r;th!e lense. A surety bond equal to the azpunt: of. tequired llquidated

“danages must |

supplicd to the State withfo thirty days after the lesse ‘i8 executed and:
itdl che expiration of tha lesue or such ‘tine as ‘the Stdte shall ‘release,

gee” bligarion. -Sa1d bond co be -upplmn:ed accotdtns £0
iys of such adjusteeae.’

omtmc:lon by Lénaeé ot ‘any Lap!'ovetenr.

of §2,500.00 o’ the leaned &
mproveunt, ‘and- ’ynlut 4 full

an unoun:_equa). to the cost of each’ inprovcuent, said
nd to fedaln 4n sfféct mn thc Auprovencu: kY
coapleted. 5414 'bond shall ‘be ‘conditioned upon the fatthful perfomnce of

. Poating Y surety bond In

B. Any other pethod first approwad in writ{ng by the Stace.

b=

a1l be' curid by re-ponnible prpanies watisfactory’

ahall’ contlnus tocarry

vide se:uti:y ‘whileh’
claiua ‘of “all, ‘petaons’




g 08" lnaolvencz of Lu-ee. B
-option, lhn lease snless che ‘16806’ hu been used an: colhteral vl

sade £0 the lendiug ‘agency who na
th'the lpprovll of the seage. 1

d{ ‘subleases, i
) yuenta eherels provided lor !r

Spct108 6 MisceLLANEOUS e

6.01 No Pa:r.neuhig. Thie! snte h Bok Ky pan:ner nor 3 jolnt venturer vl:h :he Lessea {a-
:connactlon vith business. carcied on under ‘this lense and shalll huvezno obligation: vtth
réepect to. the Lcssee'a debtu ot ‘other nlbilitiel-

6,04 Actofne: Yok B f
‘atuing out oi ‘this

_ .06 Hoticen Any no:icebr y.ured or: pemltt
atus ta_te- wall

6.07  State's: 'MEht %o .Cute. ‘Détaalti.- 3 1€ Ehe Lensee -
any cn'enau!(l) ‘of this leage; the. State shall
cance]’ the-lease after. sixty (60) dayu' writ:en

xpenditute c'crtec :chendefault
futerest st the fate of 82 pe
uritten notice.shall ‘Have ‘no- effec: 1f the Leue
dotice during ‘the. 60 day period. P R
health or‘sstery; ‘the State “maY, {o the-absence of A indl:at' £
‘cuté the default, imasdistely: enter upon. ‘the atee and cute said def Any axpenss 80
incurred by the State shall be’ charged againat the‘unee nd ‘be paynhle by the Legoee
withis 30 daya sfter the: re:eipr. of the billinga for safd expense.

' -G




W
Paa s

CoL BOOK 103 ‘PAGE 25

6.08  Loase Recordlag: -Wethin“30 daya after racelpt of this leass, s notification of:
dessiog Is to be Tecorded by the Lossée with the Skaasdis County Audifor’s office Jocared
iu’ Stzveuun. thl.ngton.

6.09 . Repérvolr Level. me Leuee or’ Subloaeeea, 1€ any), Acknculedg: by-signing ‘this -
?.‘leue that, Paclfic Pover -and msh: Company has the’ right to ﬂuctunte the wvaters of Svife
] { : provistons ‘of Federal Pover Coualssion Licease No. 2111,
The Lalue orSublesssen, - » shall. waive ‘a1l elalas’ of ge and ahall indemtfy
,hciﬂc Power snd Light Com jthe State or their succesdors, 1f any, against-any .claim
.0f dainage sri-tng ‘from recre::!onal use of the relervoir ‘or uhoreside or:floativg
lacthtlel.

SECTION 7 OPERATION OF SITB

7.01 Opérational Uses asd Responeibiiities. In Eonjwction with the Gpérarion of che
s1té, the folloving uses ahall br alloved: ’ ‘ TN

(l) Subleuins of ’ouud!.nsl and/or facilities located on :he site ag indlcated io
origloal ‘or: mended plan- o! development;

(2) COna:mction. hprovmntl, oparation, repair, ete.,’ uad" T perfoned undet
e lesge shill ‘be st the sole cost of the Lessee 6r Sublessces. jedsee ‘ot bis
‘Sublesgee shill furnich all- utuluel and shall obfain a1l Pederdl, State’ and- 1ocal
,penl:n and J.icensea neeeauq to perfors the' tema. cooditlons ‘and ccveuata of . thin
1€oves i )

SECTION 8 mPROVBENTS'
‘8-01 - Unsuthotirzed Improveménts. ALl improvements ot fncluded 44 the. briginal’ o uended

plan of dovelapment pade on-or to the wite witliout the vritten coment of the-State shall
xnoedh:ely ‘become the prope:ty of the State.

8.02 : Séverancs: of Iuprovenents no: on State’Land. ' If any ‘of the: Loleee & iaprovezents

veilize, ‘10 addftica to State land, 1suds adjoining ‘State lapd but: not ‘ovied by the Stace,

the State uhnn ‘Have at the expitatlon, temlnatlon. or the aurtender of :he 1sasehold to
entet upon the ‘#dJodning land to physlcnny ‘gever st the boundny. uit\-nu: u.buuy for
dmge ag Tesult ‘thereof, the. Xuprovenents- thereafter, to use the uvezed hprov-ants
Yemainiog ‘on su:a hnd for -any purpose.

1uding ‘vesovable

§,03 “Ouriership ‘of Improvéments. : All billdings aod iup:ovemnt )
.ui;! qgte n!’tet

personal property and trade: ﬁxturu_ on t.ha 1enc /afte ‘will vehal,

providad ln 8.0A) provided, havever, that

the properr.y ot the State; :
subject proparcy to any other party made -durieg . the -

condition of any :e—leuing

three yoar period following tlie expiration of this lesve of any, reneval thereof, the-State

phall tequire the subsequent Leszee to purchase the'Lessee’s fnferest. n the. {mprovensits
s alloved ‘by- ‘1aw, snod provided further that the weitten consent’ of the ‘State 18 requi:ed
for those Leanee tided nprovenants ‘baving an 16dividusl. value 10 excess of 310,000 00 atd
placed-on'or te-the aite sfter Jenusry'l, 1990. ~Sich codsest wmay- provide that the
improvenents ‘shell becode’ the propetty of the suta ot & apeclflc date follwlw, the
expiration -of ‘this leage. AU the expixation of this lease or any renewal thegeof the
State shall mske s ressonsble effort to re-lease the site,

App. ‘Fo. 58985
6

w,
e




\ows

. BOOK f03 PAGE 26

‘8.0 -Ownership of Subledvee Inprovesents. All buildings and hptormnr.n, -ex¢luding
'u-ouble peuom property And teade fixtufas ot the leased site -erected by Sublénaces
Vill tensin o satd aite ufu piratiad of this lease dr teraiastiod’ yrior ‘to .the
term of this. pOTER o! ‘any. ‘held by the’ Stntz wder the provhlou of Sectlon.
5 09 pravided havever u chc eipiration of the lease, 1f the’ State 1s ugpuceessful
a9 -8 ‘init; thén each Sublésses shall have & preférential’
rlgb: u allwed by hv to ‘ta-lease ‘from the State -ice sublexsed are provided; -furiher,
‘upon Ehe. termination or explration-of” this leade or - sublesse sdigned under Section:
5.09 thit s a: condition of ANy ré-lease of the leased site ‘or . $ul leszed ‘site to any
other party wade during .the’ ‘thtoe ‘yeac perfod following the State-whall requirs ‘ths .
‘subsequent-Lessee to putchase the Sublésses's fatarest dn the Anproveneats. ias -alléwed by
lav. Expkat!o.x, :ap ysed in this pavagraph, shall oesn tbe expiraticn of the lesse os 'of’

Hay 31, 2069

The Lessee expréssly sgreezs to all coveasots heredn ‘asd bicds hisself for- the peyment of
the renul hamtnbetore lpeclﬂed.

Signed this 'ZLZé day of

LD (P

STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTHMENT OF HATURAL RBSOURCBS

Signed this _m__ day -of February 13 g6 - '_ ~ .

Title

2393 Verus Street ) .
. San Diego, ‘California: 93184




= .
L
| N
staTe or CALIFORNIA y . :
e . ) .
county or -SAR DIEGO = 3 A
bo chid . .3Fd . ey ieF .. . Febiniary 219,86, before ba
* pérscoally appéatéd _ ROBERT T. CURRY
.. - \
£o me’known to Ye the PFesident P
. 6¢ the corpoeation -that executed the within acd foregoing instrument, add ackuowledged .
s1d instrupent to be .the’ {ree ‘and ‘voluntary act sid deed of oald corporation; for the ’
uses gnd"puipélie'i:» ‘theTein meptioned, and on oath stated that (he/mhi: vam) iichesineos)
authotized to execute bald instrupent acd thet the sedd affixed 3 the corporste seal e
. of sald ‘corpevstic. '
‘I8 WITNESS WHERZ0?, 1 hava héreunto set oy hand and effixed By offlcial seal ths
’ -day and. year fiiﬁ:‘ above vrictea. :
' s
Notary Public in sad for thé State of
Lalifornta residing at ‘
I -
' e 3
N
' . !
N
.App- No. 58983
-5~




G ; “Book 103 PAGE 28
“CORPORATE ACKNOVLEDGHENT -
STATE ©F QRECON. 5
P I 0).a8
COUNTY 07 VASHINGTON .0 . .
. onthle. Cyemi dyof geipgny . . 41986 before ne
;‘ie‘tsona_ti_x _a_ppelre& e BABRABACTIOIN i '
. oatd dnstrusent:to be ‘the free acd vélustary sctidnd deed of sald corporation, for the W
ures gnk'_!’ purposes ti_nexgin.pelj_'ti'oned} ‘and on 0ath srated that (hafsix_e'fwnp): {(Eﬁg'y;ye:é)
" ‘authorized ko exécube-aald ‘{nstiuneat and that the seal affixed. 1b ‘the ,qor_'pontve-u'ii *
of ‘sald eorporation.
. iﬁ’ﬁiﬁzésﬁ!ﬁiﬁr'. /{ have hereduto st uy hand and affiRéd oy official ves) the
day and year :first sbove vrirten.
. R -.A=f ._} 5
. ? DREGON reblding - at - i
5 o HY_CORS; S 11
. Sloant
. ; % .
t v .
.
‘v PO
: o
, App. Ho. 58985 .
. 8- -




i 2

. _GTATE OF WABHINGTON.
Ear ) nm«n'mzm' OF NATURAL RESOUHCES™ -
- ' JRMNIPER M. BELCHER, -Commispionor of Publis Tanda 6?

. ‘LEASE AMBNDMENT

122475

4nto his -10th ‘day’of ‘August, 1994, by -and botve
WASHINGTON,. ‘acting sthrough' the .Departmeént iof: Natural ‘Resources
:{hereinafter referred to as "Stite®), ‘and Water: Front ZRecreation,
Inc., a-: ‘Washington Corporation ‘(herainafter: ‘réferred to ‘as
"Lessas®) .-

WHEREAS, the parties herato have entered into a cartain’
ledse Agreement No. 39-058985 (the "Lease) datéd Algust. 11, 1970
and restated “February 26, 1986, demising certain. real \property
ocated in Skamarnia. County, washmgton nore-particularly described
4n 'said Leage; and -~

WHEREAS, ‘it is the desire of the parties o ‘_apé'ﬁd gé'_i'd
Lease; ’ -
Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby! acknowledged, it
¥ herehy mutuany covenanted and agreed a8 fonovs. ’

1. Sect:.on ‘5 02 oﬁ ‘the Lease is hereby amended to read as"féi*iowisc

5,02 DUTY. _ The! Lessea, at'his sole cost and-expehse;- shan.
“at all ‘times - ‘Keep or causs ;all improvements, including'
landscaping, installed pursuant toithis lease (regardless of
‘ounership) ito e: kept inas 'goed condition and rxepair as:
.originally ' constructed or. .as _hereafter -put, except- for:
‘reasonable wear and tear. .The- stato, 0K any . authorized- ‘agency .
“shall. have ‘the :legal right to inspect - the premises. and
improvements thereon. i

/The Lessee shall ‘carry, or he ‘shall require his Sublessees to
.caxry in ‘the’ joint -names’ of the Lesses, Sublgssee, State and
Moxtgagee (if-any), 2 & gufficfont amount of fire and casualty
.insurance 't ‘over. -the replaceg ent :Cost: of sany ior Aall
,inprovenen that ‘may be' danaged Y tiro or otha; casualty,
‘and . public. dability ‘insurance (to the eittent not .covered
‘under .Section 5.02 Below) aguinst claime ro: bodny injuty,
‘death or prope:ty dahage occurtin? on-or" abm.}t and adjacent:
‘to the-demised premises. Such policies of -insurance shall be:
‘with a responsible insurdnce tompany or companies satisfactory
to the State. Lesses shall require Subléssees - to ‘provide:
-certificates .¢videncing. insurance coveragé' with provisions
‘for -at .least :ten .-(10) days notice of cancellation to ‘the
:lossee. . Leasee :shall ‘be responsible 'for- mopitéring .and
‘insuring ‘that Siublessees maintain appropx-iau levels‘/ot
isinct

___4
- iadtred. s i
idind -7

Ay N~
LT

7-¢-2¢-50%

HoS
J.:f)%;

BOOK"ZfO PAGF. 390
THIS AMENDMENT OF LEASE NO. 39-058985 ‘18 nade and entered'

g




BOOK /50° PAGE 34/

Ansurance coverage, provided, howevet, the State reservés tha
_-1ght %o eall for proof of satisfactory insutance at any tima.'

-In the avent of fire or casualty damage to any .or an of ‘the
ipprovements,” any, noney derived ‘therefrom in :case .of loss
‘shall -be held: in trist and be immediately- :avallable. to and
used as soon as reasonably possible by Lessee for rebuildinq,
;‘repairing or’ otherviss :reinstating -the : isame’ builqua 50
:destroyed’ ‘op. .damaged oY such. ‘poditied ‘plan < as shall ‘be’
‘previously approved in- vriting by State. °

an .other - terms -and  conditions of  said Lease, as
supplemented, shall remain in £ull force and et‘fect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOP, the parties hareto have cansed this
Amendmént to ba executed as of the day and -year first written
above.

STATE (0P WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
JENNIFER M.~ BELCHER

1ts_Pue

,_Approved as to ‘form this e L. . g, day

ot (Do .7/2 A 1994, )~

348 _stant Attorney"'ceneru’




o BoOK /$D'pace Y2

Corporate Acknowladgment

STATE :OF OREGON )
)ss.
COUNTY OF ‘.De.whuﬁs ) .
On this J2"®  qayof. Auqu‘f‘

1994, “personally Appeared bafore. e Robart T, ‘mx::y fo ne known to
. be'the President of corporauon ‘that executed tha' vlthin‘and
5

. .m HI’rm:ss WHZRBOF, ‘I have ‘heréunto set ay- hand -and
attixegap of. icial seal ‘the day ‘and year first’ above Hritten.

S EESESTTSESEEESESEESSSS

e, . OFFICALSEAL -~ "
YR sHERLYNHASKEFT
i/ ummmm-nvsmu-: <




BOOK /S0 pacE 343

Connissioner of Public Lands Ackhowledgment

STATE OF HASHINGTOR )
- -COUNTY OF 777u,r'.'

‘on’ this 277 day ot .
1994, :personally- appesred -beforé me ‘Jennifer: H. Belcher, to me
‘known ito ‘be ithe :Commissionar of Public Lands, and ex 6fficib
adnimstrato: “of the Dapament of Natural Resources of the State
of 'Washington; . the -Department :that executed the within -and
‘foregoing instrument on ‘behalf 6f the ‘State’ of Washington, and
‘acknowledged. sald. lhstrument to be- ‘the ‘frae and’ voluntaxyf act and
-deédof the-State of ‘Washington for the uses and purposés therain
nentioned, ‘and on-odth stated .that she: vas authorized to execute
‘said ;nstruuent and that the’ seal (affixed is-the official :seal 'of
‘the Commissioner of.: .Pubnc Lands for the Stata: or Hashington. i

N HITNBSS WHBRZOP, I have hereunto set ny Hand and
-affixed my official seul the ‘day and vear first above written.

’No ar Public J.n‘ and. for the state of )
; . _-residing at Olblrmortb p

My appointment expires 4 / /2] 9 i .

v




ORDER NO. $22-0388KM

EXHIBIT “A”

Cabin 182, as shown on the Plat entitled Record of Survey for Water Front Recreation, Inc., dated May 16, 1974,
on file and of record under Auditor File No. 77523, at Page 449, of Book ‘J’ of Miscellaneous Records of

Skamania County, Washington, together with an appurtenant easement as established in writing on said Plat, for
the joint use of the area shown as roadway on the Plat.

Subject to reservation by the United States of America in approved selection list number 259 dated March 4,

1953, and recorded September 4, 1953, at Page 23, of Book 52 of Deeds, under Auditors File No. 62114, records
of Skamania County as follows:

“... the provisions, reservations, conditions and limitations of Section 24, Federal Power Act of June 10, 1920, as

amended... and the prior right of the United States, its licenses and permittees to use for power purposes that part
within Power Project No. 2071, 2111 and 264.”



